

**CITY OF ST. MARYS
EAST SPRING STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT PHASE 3
BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: 11/30/2023

CITY OF ST. MARYS
ESTIMATE

SHINN BROTHERS INC.
540 SUMMIT STREET
CELINA, OHIO 45822

PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.
P.O. BOX 80
COLDWATER, OHIO 45828

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION INC.
821 COOPER DRIVE
ST. HENRY, OHIO 45883

HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING LLC
684 TAWA DRIVE
OTTAWA, OHIO 45875

BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING INC.
8300 N. DIXIE HIGHWAY
BLUFFTON, OHIO 45817

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT COST	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
		EAST SPRING STREET PHASE 3 (PINE-VINE)														
1	202	PIPE REMOVED	LIN. FT.	466	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 8,947.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,786.00	\$ 22.49	\$ 10,480.34	\$ 29.06	\$ 13,541.96	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,990.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SQ. YD.	139	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,417.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,953.75	\$ 5.33	\$ 740.87	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,112.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SQ. FT.	6793	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,586.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,717.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,793.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 5,977.84	\$ 1.26	\$ 8,559.18	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,094.75
4	202	STEPS REMOVED	LIN. FT.	17	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 406.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 127.16	\$ 32.70	\$ 555.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	LIN. FT.	1290	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 903.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 4,205.40	\$ 5.65	\$ 7,288.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,580.00
6	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	LIN. FT.	47	\$ 6.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 202.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 126.90	\$ 5.65	\$ 265.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 94.00
7	202	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REMOVED	LIN. FT.	53	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 816.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 297.39	\$ 15,761.67	\$ 18.84	\$ 998.52	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00
8	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	7	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 132.70	\$ 928.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 109.02	\$ 763.14	\$ 236.62	\$ 1,656.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 411.20	\$ 1,233.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 442.51	\$ 1,327.53	\$ 348.62	\$ 1,045.86	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
10	203	EXCAVATION	CU. YD.	1815	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 18,876.00	\$ 19.06	\$ 34,593.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,780.00
11	203	EMBANKMENT	CU. YD.	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 18.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 26.84	\$ 14.59	\$ 58.36	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00
12	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ. YD.	3659	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,573.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,829.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,659.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,866.09	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,792.91	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,659.00
13	204	TENSAR TX160 GEOGRID BASE STABILIZER	SQ. YD.	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
14	301	5" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CU. YD.	506	\$ 225.00	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 243.60	\$ 123,261.60	\$ 222.00	\$ 112,332.00	\$ 232.68	\$ 117,736.08	\$ 211.68	\$ 107,110.08	\$ 225.00	\$ 113,850.00
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU. YD.	809	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,405.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 35,029.70	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,787.00	\$ 41.37	\$ 33,468.33	\$ 43.92	\$ 35,531.28	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,360.00
16	305	CONCRETE BASE (6")	SQ. YD.	228	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 43.89	\$ 10,006.92	\$ 54.08	\$ 12,330.24	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,960.00
17	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 122.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22.16	\$ 443.20	\$ 13.44	\$ 268.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
18	408	PRIME COAT	GAL.	1457	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,656.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 13,550.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,649.25	\$ 5.82	\$ 8,479.74	\$ 2.24	\$ 3,263.68	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,656.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2 (448) STREET REPAIR	CU. YD.	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 533.70	\$ 10,674.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 341.72	\$ 6,834.40	\$ 448.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2 (448)	CU. YD.	178	\$ 250.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 50,374.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 44,856.00	\$ 263.71	\$ 46,940.38	\$ 234.08	\$ 41,666.24	\$ 250.00	\$ 44,500.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1 (448)	CU. YD.	165	\$ 275.00	\$ 45,375.00	\$ 314.30	\$ 51,859.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 283.65	\$ 46,802.25	\$ 269.92	\$ 44,536.80	\$ 265.00	\$ 43,725.00
22	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6")	SQ. YD.	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 84.60	\$ 676.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 84.66	\$ 677.28	\$ 78.10	\$ 624.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 576.00
23	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8")	SQ. YD.	119	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 87.70	\$ 10,436.30	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,115.00	\$ 90.94	\$ 10,821.86	\$ 84.66	\$ 10,074.54	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,520.00
24	605	4" PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 707.31 (PERFORATED)	LIN. FT.	43	\$ 12.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 653.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 8.99	\$ 386.57	\$ 13.54	\$ 582.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00
25	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ. FT.	6754	\$ 8.50	\$ 57,409.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 41,874.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 43,930.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 57,949.32	\$ 6.36	\$ 42,955.44	\$ 7.75	\$ 52,343.50
26	608	CONCRETE STEPS TYPE B 608.03	LIN. FT.	17	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 109.70	\$ 1,864.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 122.99	\$ 2,090.83	\$ 100.80	\$ 1,713.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,295.00
27	608	CITY STANDARD CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	8	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 586.60	\$ 4,692.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 662.59	\$ 5,300.72	\$ 672.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
28	609	CITY STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	LIN. FT.	1337	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 32,622.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 26.54	\$ 35,483.98	\$ 22.18	\$ 29,654.66	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,425.00
29	610	RETAINING WALL (REINFORCED CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	LIN. FT.	50	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 304.10	\$ 15,205.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 204.52	\$ 10,226.00	\$ 307.77	\$ 15,388.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 706.02 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	97	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 88.30	\$ 8,565.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 56.87	\$ 5,516.39	\$ 97.30	\$ 9,438.10	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,730.00
31	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 706.02 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	32	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 167.40	\$ 5,356.80	\$ 172.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 152.86	\$ 4,891.52	\$ 262.00	\$ 8,384.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00
32	611	4" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, TYPE "C" STORM 707.32 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	4	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 710.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 157.00	\$ 36.49	\$ 145.96	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
33	611	4" SCH. 40 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.46	LIN. FT.	43	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 144.40	\$ 6,209.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 150.25	\$ 6,460.75	\$ 48.73	\$ 2,095.39	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,935.00
34	611	6" SCH. 40 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.46	LIN. FT.	18	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 55.35	\$ 996.30	\$ 56.65	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00
35	611	8" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	43	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 76.40	\$ 3,285.20	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 56.04	\$ 2,409.72	\$ 59.28	\$ 2,549.04	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00
36	611	10" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45	LIN. FT.	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 114.80	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64.27	\$ 2,570.80	\$ 58.06	\$ 2,322.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	611	12" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	5	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 128.80	\$ 644.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 113.44	\$ 567.20	\$ 275.12	\$ 1,375.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
38	611	18" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45	LIN. FT.	313	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,430.00	\$ 111.40	\$ 34,868.20	\$ 112.00	\$ 35,056.00	\$ 108.12	\$ 33,841.56	\$ 128.05	\$ 40,079.65	\$ 172.00	\$ 53,836.00
39	611	18" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	429	\$ 115.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 50,321.70	\$ 107.00	\$ 45,903.00	\$ 108.54	\$ 46,563.66	\$ 138.46	\$ 59,399.34	\$ 178.00	\$ 76,362.00
40	611	8" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45 SANITARY (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 652.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 92.10	\$ 1,289.40	\$ 147.30	\$ 2,062.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00
41	611	CITY STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE 48"	EACH	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,853.60	\$ 4,853.60	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4,796.13	\$ 4,796.13	\$ 5,831.95	\$ 5,831.95	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
42	611	CITY STANDARD MANHOLE 48" (FLAT TOP)	EACH	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,307.00	\$ 9,921.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3,674.54	\$ 11,023.62	\$ 2,877.59	\$ 8,632.77	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	611	CITY STANDARD MANHOLE 60"	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,346.60	\$ 4,346.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,560.24	\$ 4,560.24	\$ 4,196.02	\$ 4,196.02	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
44	611	ODOT NO.6 CATCH BASIN (WITHOUT CASTING)	EACH	6	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,700.20	\$ 10,201.20	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 1,494.22	\$ 8,965.32	\$ 1,649.20	\$ 9,895.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
45	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 147.30	\$ 294.60	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.89	\$ 501.78	\$ 1,732.81	\$ 3,465.62	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
46	611	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 179.39	\$ 179.39	\$ 496.63	\$ 496.63	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
47	611	CITY STANDARD STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,502.80	\$ 1,502.80	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 766.08	\$ 766.08	\$ 1,774.59	\$ 1,774.59	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
48	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	CU. YD.	8	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 266.50	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 403.79	\$ 3,230.32	\$ 288.73	\$ 2,309.84	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
49	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,410.90	\$ 3,410.90	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,935.51	\$ 16,935.51	\$ 24,548.51	\$ 24,548.51	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
50	616	WATER	M-GAL.	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 704.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 554.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 22.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
51	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	EACH	10	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 196.43	\$ 1,964.30	\$ 225.42	\$ 2,254.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
52	638	4" P.V.C. PIPE & FITTINGS, DR-18 C-900 WATER MAIN 748.02	LIN. FT.	71	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 77.40	\$ 5,495.40	\$ 95.0							